BOX ASSIGNMENTS	03-01-	2002		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT		7390	RF	=OF	P TO		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR		THE CH OUT	1112112	-01.	Sec		
1. S. Eric McCALL		2. Satoshi So)		100		
3.	1111121	4.			10/		
$\binom{3}{7}$	2//00	8.			Je.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ⊠NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S))	RECEIVING INTEREST:						
NAME: KOYO Musen - America,	Inc.						
ADDRESS: 43000 Pearlwood Dr	ive, Lancaster, California 93536	;					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR	ESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	⊠NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE							
(Submit herewith only one do document)	cument for recordation—multiple	copies of sam	e Assign	nment signed by differe	ent inventors is one		
SASSIGNMENT OF		REST	EXEC.	DATE: February 21, 2	2002		
	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY			, , -			
	VERIFIED TRANSLATION						
SECURITY MERGER EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE	OTHER:	WITH (NOTE	IF DATE	ES ON DECLARATION	J AND		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT	TY!) February 21, 2002	,		20 011 012 012 110 1110	171110		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S	S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL :	SHEET(S) atta	ched?	_YES ⊠NO			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1* INVENTOR If not in item 1	B. PATENT I	NO(S)		1st INVENTOR if not in item 1		
New Application 27564		6. NUMBEI		VED:			
Name & Address of Party to \ Concerning Document Should	/vnom Correspondence d be Mailed:			TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>		
_		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)					
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE T	OTAL x	\$40 = \$40			
1600 Tysons Boulevard							
McLean, VA 22102							
5.5 ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE	FEE IS I	MISSING OR INADEQUA	ATE CHARGE		
l ,		UNDER ORI		D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT! 82087	275648		
P 275648	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not	required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge	and helief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and	correct	and any attached copy	y is a true copy of		
the original document.	und belief, die leiegewig						
2 2 0		10. Total nur	mber of p	pages including this	3		
36009		cover sheet, attachments and document 3 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)					
1 act		(do not me d	up. oov	er snoot)			
Signatu Attorney: Glenn J. Perry	ire						
Attorney: Glenn J. Perry Reg. No. 28458		_ Date: <u>Fel</u>	oruary 21	1 2002			
Atty/Sec: gjp/vaw	TEL: (703) 905-2161			905-2500			
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)							
2/27/2002 GGEBREGI 00000001 100784	l l						
FC:581	40.00 OP						
	/						
`	1						

PAT-114X 10/01

Please return signed/recorded to: Pilisbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102

Atty. Dkt.	PMS 275648	
	M#	Client Ref.

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) S. Erlo McCALL	2) Satoshi SO	
3)	4)	
5)	6)	
7)	8)	
(hereinafter collective	ly ASSIGNOR), has/have made an invention known	as Dkt. 275648
	ECTING, ANALYZING, CONSOLIDATING, DELIVE TING TO A CURRENT EVENT	RING AND UTILIZING DATA
for which an applicat	on for Letters Patent of the United States	
was executed eve	n date herewith and is about to be filed in the United	States Patent and Trademark Office:
was filed on	, Appin. No. /	<u> </u>
AND WHERE	AS KOYO Musen - America, Inc.	
A COLON	EE), duly organized and existing under the laws of the algorithm of the laws o	ne State of Delaware 1 Drive, Lancaster, California 93536

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to Issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PAT-1168 1801

NO CARGOOD SSITE RA-RE-RE.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature	Date Signed	Witness
1) Strwyfard	12-21-7002	
Name: S. Eric McCALL 2) Name: Satoshi SO	<u>BZ-31-Z007</u> Feb. 21ch, 2002	
Name:		
4)		
Name:		
Name:		
6)		
Name:		
Name:		
8)		
Name:		

PAT-1149 IA

HIN CARACTAL DESTA RE RE RE.

RECORDED: 02/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 012611 FRAME: 0893